6M21 Series
Bore x Stroke	 127 x 165 mm
Displacement	 12.54 L
N° of Cylinders	 6
Cylinders Arrangement	 In line
Fuel System	 Mechanical Pump / Common Rail
Governor (Gov.)	 Electronic / ECU
Aspiration (Asp.)	 T/A-A

• Mid-position and below inlet turbocharger optimized
for genset application
• Special rear mounted air filter with restriction indicator
• Exhaust manifold shield for heat isolating
Electrical system
• 24 Vdc electric starter motor and battery charging alternator
• LOP + HWT sensors
Flywheel and housing
• SAE 1 flywheel housing and 14” flywheel
Diesel
Engine
	 Gross Engine Output	 Typical Generator Output
		  Prime	 Standby	 Prime	 Standby
		  Power PRP 	 Power ESP 	 Power PRP 	 Power ESP
	 Rpm	 kWm	 kWm	 kWe	 kVA	 kWe	  kVA
6M21G385/5 	 1500	  350 	 385 	 280 	 350 	 308 	 385 	 T/A-A 	 Elec¹
6M21G440/5	 1500	 368	 405	 320	 400	 352	 440	 T/A-A	 Elec¹
6M21G500/5^ 	 1500 	 409 	 450 	 360 	 450 	 400 	 500 	 T/A-A 	 ECU
6M21G330/6	 1800	 350	 385	 300	 375	 330	 413	 T/A-A	 Elec¹
6M21G390/6 	 1800 	 407 	 448 	 350 	 438 	 390 	 488 	 T/A-A 	 Elec¹
6M21G400/6^	 1800	 418	 460	 360	 450	 400	 500	 T/A-A	 ECU
Asp. Gov.
Speed
Aspiration : T/A-A = Turbocharged & Air-to-Air Aftercooled
¹ : Mechanical governor available as option